KNX
KNX Power Supplies
N 125/13, N 125/23
KNX power Supplies N 125/13 and N 125/23
● Basis for reliable and energy-efficient KNX communication
● Compact design in two performance classes
● Additional power supply
● Doubling of performance through parallel connection

  2025-09-17
Type overview
Type Designation Item number
N 125/13
KNX power supply
320 mA
5WG1125-1AB13
N 125/23
KNX power supply
640 mA
5WG1125-1AB23
7
Smart Infrastructure  A6V15300520_en--_a
  2025-09-17
Product documentation and support
Product documentation
Documents related the product, such as operating and installation instructions, application
program description, product database, additional software and CE declarations can be
downloaded from the following website:
Frequently asked questions
For frequently asked questions about the product and their solutions, see:
Support
Contact details for additional questions relating to the product:
Tel.: +49 89 9221-8000
FAQ
8
Smart Infrastructure  A6V15300520_en--_a
  2025-09-17
Notes
Safety
 CAUTION
National safety regulations
Failure to comply with national safety regulations may result in personal injury and property
damage.
● Observe national regulations and comply with the appropriate safety regulations.
 WARNING
Dangerous voltage possible after supply is shut off
● Do not touch the electronics of the device.
● A defective device can still pose the risk of an electric shock up to 4 hours after it has
been disconnected from the power supply.
 WARNING
Risk of death due to electric voltage and electric current!
Electrical expertise is required for the installation. Incorrect installation can deactivate
electrical safety features without this being apparent to a lay person.
● Do not open the casing of the device.
● The device should only be installed and put into operation by a certified electrician.
● Overload/short-circuit faults may only be rectified by qualified electricians and with the
AC voltage switched off.
● Secure the phase with a B16 line protection switch.
● When the L-conductors are looped through, it must be ensured that the maximum
permitted terminal current of 16A is not exceeded.
9
Smart Infrastructure  A6V15300520_en--_a
  2025-09-17
Commissioning
NOTICE
The device can be used for fixed installations in dry interior spaces or for installation in
high-voltage distribution boards or small casings on DIN rails EN 60715-TH35.
Connecting the supply voltage
Fig. 6: Connecting the supply voltage
Cu
0.5...2.5 mm²
 2.5 mm²
10
Smart Infrastructure  A6V15300520_en--_a